
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2850
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2004
SIDBI ASSISTANCE TO GUJARAT
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Industrial Units set up by Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI) in Gujarat State by way of providing loans during the last three years upto end of August, 2004;and

(b) the details thereof, district-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) & (b):- The number of industrial units assisted by Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI) during the last three years and upto August, 2004 in Gujarat State are 986. The details of the district-wise number of units assisted by SIDBI during the above period in the State of Gujarat together with the amount of sanction and disbursement granted to them is given in the Annexure.
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